

Village of Reminderville Special Council Meeting October 17, 2017

Call to Order

Meeting was called to order by Mayor Alonso at 6:00pm

Roll Call

Mr. DiCarlo, present

Mr. Kondik, present

Mr. Hoffmann, present

Mr. Wiggins, excused

Mr. Petrovich, present

Ms. Kovach, present

LEGISLATION:

RESOLUTION 96-2017: A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE AMOUNT AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE SUMMIT COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE FISCAL OFFICER. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

RESOLUTION 97-2017: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE JOHN HERRERA AS FULL-TIME LABORER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO BE PAID AT THE RATE OF FIFTEEN AND 00/100 (\$15.00) PER HOUR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. Hoffmann moved to suspend the rules and pass by emergency. Mr. Petrovich seconded. All in favor.

Mr. Hoffmann moved to pass by emergency. Mr. DiCarlo seconded. All in favor.

Adjournment

Mr. DiCarlo moved to adjourn. Mr. Hoffmann seconded. All in favor. Meeting adjourned at 6:05pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Stacey Task, Clerk of Council	Sam Alonso
Village of Reminderville	Mayor, Village of Reminderville
Date	